

## **DOCUMENT ID NO. \*103585553\***

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	02-03-2		of Commerce	Patent and Trademark Office	
	<del>-</del>				
To the Commissioner for Patents.	Pleas. 103588	129 Jie	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  2. Name and Address of Receiving in		of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):	
Cheng-Yao SU		Name:	1) Cheng- 2) Cheng-		
		Street Address:		oc. 2, Li-Lung Street 7, Jiafong 1 <sup>st</sup> Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other: Correction of address for Assignee, Cheng-Chin LIN for Reel 023640, Frame 0146		City, State, Zip:	Taiwan, R 2) Jhubei	u District, Taipei, O.C. City, Hsinchu County, an, R.O.C.	
Execution Date:	Execution Date: November 2, 2009		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the					
	☐ Additional Numl	bers Attached.			
Title: MEDIUM COMPRISING	G CRYOPRECIPITATE AND ME	THOD FOR PRESER	VING PLATE	ELETS	
Attorney Docket No.: SUCH	3006CIP/REF				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved:	1	
Name:	Richard E. Fichter	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed	<del></del>		
		8. Deposit Account Nu	ımber:	02-0200	
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Richard E. Fichter Ruchel Trucker 1/29/2010					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 14					

PATENT REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0205

DEC 0 4 2009			
B/O FORM PTO			

12-11-2009

<del></del>	103583	273 _			
To the Commiss	sicner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	es thereof.		
1. Name of Conv	ey.ng Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Cheng-Yao SU		Name:	1) Cheng-Yao SU 2) Cheng-Chih LIN		
		Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	1) 155 Sec. 2, Li-Lung Street 2) 3F, 127, Jaifong 1st Street		
3. Nature of Converance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other: Corrected Assignment to Correct Assignee Address for Reel 023480, Frame 0391		City, State, Zip:	<ol> <li>Pei-Tou District, Taipei,</li> <li>Taiwan, R.O.C.</li> <li>Jhubei City, Hsinchu County,</li> <li>Taiwan, R.O.C.</li> </ol>		
Execution Date: November 2, 2009		□ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
application, the ex	s being filed together with a new x scution date of the application is: 12/4/09  Additional Num I COMPRISING CRYOPRECIPITATE AND MET		ING PLATELETS		
Docket No: SL	JCH3006CIP/REF	<u>-</u>			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:			
Name:	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200  ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE			
a true	Signature:  To best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  Shard E. Fichter	ing is true and corre	act and any attached copy is		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	•			
·	TOTAL HUMBER OF Pages microuning cover sheet, atta	cimients and document:	<del></del>		

12/89/2009 DAYRNE 00000008 12232482

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Cheng-Yao SU, whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in Application Serial Number 12/232482 filed on September 18, 2008 and entitled MEDIUM COMPRISING CRYOPRECIPITATE AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING PLATELETS, RED BLOOD CELLS, AND OTHER NON-NUCLEUS CELLS (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors recorded at reel 021645, frame 0417.

WHEREAS, Cheng-Chih LIN, whose address is 3F, 127, Jiafong 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Jhubei City, Hsinchu County, 302 Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, Cheng-Chih LIN, fifty percent (50%) right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0207



Continued on next page....
ASSIGNMENT
Utility - Sole/Joint - U.S.
Page Two

**RECORDED: 12/31/2009** 

Assignor Name Cheng-Yao SU	Address 155 Sec. 2, Li-Lung Street, Pei-Tou		
Where Signed	District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Date november 2. 2009	Signature (19-9as 5.		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
	Print/Type Name.		
Signature	Signature		
Assignor Name .	Address ,		
Where Signed			
Dale	Signature		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print Type Name			
	Prins/Type Name		
Signature	-		
	Signature		
	•		
Assignor Name	Address -''.		
Where Signed			
Date	Signature .		

PATENT REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0208